FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	+ A S IAN FOR	A COLUMN CHIEFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
RECOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	PATENTS		Attorney Docket No. 100201656-1	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(les):	
Qian Wang	;		CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Arif Merchant		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Niana Mishra		,		
Mahesh Kallahalla				
Ram Swaminathan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached _	Yes _X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X, No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u> </u>	-	
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 11/5/02,10/30/02,10/3	0/02, 10/29/	02, 10/29/02		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new appl	ication, execution (date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B, Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/284,098	Date Filed: 1	0/31/02		
Confirmation No.: Ac	Iditional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1_	
<u> </u>	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY				
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		_X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the farencies	information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	me roregoing	momaton is true		
		_		
Tiffany Turner	211	<u>, </u>	Jun 08, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number	er of pages incl	uding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		ach this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with require	ed cover she	et information to:		
L NA	ail Stop Assign ctor of the US P(ment Recordation Se Patent and Trademar) Box 1450 a. VA 22313-1450	rvices k Office	

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0459 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100201656-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

(hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our of its successors and assigns, the entire right under an application for Letters Patent of th	, title and interest, includin	ereby assign and transfer to HP, ig the right of priority, in, to and
GLOBAL DATA PLACEMENT		
Filing date: 10/3/62	Application No.:	10/284098
and the invention(s) and improvement(continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, a Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Pawhich may be granted thereon or therefor; Letters Patent.	and renewals of and substit tent of the United States	tutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto
I/we additionally authorize HP to file ap to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successor of the term or terms for which said Letters as fully and entirely as the same would hav transfer not been made;	rs, assigns, nominees or leg s Patent respectively may t	pal representatives, to the full end be granted, reissued or extended,
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we hand that I/we have not executed and will further covenant and agree that I/we will, execute and deliver all such papers as minvention(s) or improvement(s), said applica nominees or legal representatives, and I/we facts respecting said invention(s) or improvin any legal proceedings, to sign all la continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign agenerally to do everything possible to representatives to obtain and enforce, for invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and a me/us in lending such cooperation and assistant	not execute any agreeme, each time a request is a nay be necessary or desirution and said Letters Paten agree to communicate to ement(s), said application awful papers, to execute applications, to make all rigal aid HP, its successors, its or their own benefit, all countries provided the ex	nt in conflict herewith, and I/we made, and without undue delay, able to perfect the title to said it, to HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, phtful oaths and declarations, and, assigns, nominees and legal proper patent protection for said
AND I/we hereby authorize and request States and any official of any country or copatents on applications as aforesaid, to issany and all Letters Patent for said invention the United States which may be issued an accordance with the terms of this assignment.	untries foreign to the Unite sue to HP, as assignee of t (s) or improvement(s), inclu nd granted on or as a resu	d States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, ading any and all Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and direct HP a application now identified by the attorney dishall have been made known to them by the	locket number and title set	forth above as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I'we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and sea	Nov. 5, 2002
Inventor's Typed Name: Olan WANG	Date Application	n Signed: 11/5/03
State of PA) County of Condition)		
Before me this \$\frac{54\tau}{2}\tau\text{day of }\frac{100\text{U}_0\text{U}_0\text{V}_0\text{D}_0D	, personally appeared <u>Qian V</u> satisfactorye vidence to be the ed.	yang who person whoa cknowledged the foregoing
	starial Scal incenti, Notary Public	Notary Public My commission expires:

State Callege Boro, Contro County
My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2006

Member, Pownsylvania Associational Notation
(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s)S ignature(s))

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100201656-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Any Muchant	Date Assignment Signed: Oct 30, 2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Arif MERCHANT	Date Application Signed: 0 et 30, 2002
State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:	
County of SANTA CLARA	
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and d	or satisfactory evidence to be the person time assured
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Min mil	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 10/30/2003
Inventor's Typed Name; Nina MISHRA	Date Application Signed:
State of California) ss.:	
County of Contra Costa)	
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who administration
	Notary Public
	My commission explres:
K. olalent	007 29 2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: OCI 25 2662
Inventor's Typed Name: Mahesh KALLAHALLA	Date Application Signed: OCT 29 2002
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of SANTA CLARA)	
	personally appeared who of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: q

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100201656-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	inatha N	Date Assignment Signed:	Oct 29,2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			2422 2002
Inventor's Typed Name: Ram		Date Application	Signed Oct 29, 2002
state of Californ	พื้ อ เ		
county of Santa C			
Before me this d	ay of	, personally appeared <u>Ram SV</u>	/AMINATHAN who
is personally known or provinstrument of assignment to		•	erson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Bata Assistant Standard	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed
State of	,		
orare or) ss.:		
County of)		
	ed to me on the basis of a		erson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
	ed to me on the basis of s		who erson who acknowledged the foregoing
	to the net the det and deed	•	
		•	Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3